&

Companies House

In accordance with

ez \WU16 (Scot)
Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a
winding up by the court

||||I| T

17/1 2/2022 #177
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Company details

1 |
Co[npany number I—S_ 1?[67 l? IT ’67 ,37 |87 ) > ::’:IeI;:g ci:r::::t?i:\mtypescript orin

Company name in full | CHARLYMARSH MARKETING LTD bold black capitas.
| ;

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) DEREK ALAN

Surname JACKSON

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number] 65

Street |BATH STREET

Post town } GLASGOW

County/Region l

o [ F B[ [

Country |

Date of court order

o i [P EPPRR
E Court order
| attach a copy of the court order

E ' Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X g@ ya X
sgawedate [0 6 [T[2 [P 2[2

04/19 Version 1.0



WU16 (Scot) |

Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a winding up by the

court

B Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name

Address

N
|
|

Post town

County/Region

= [

Country

on

I Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

| This form is available in an

alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




| GLW-LI27-2 Liquidation - Charlymarsh Marketing Ltd
COMPANY LIQUIDATION — ORDER FOR EARLY DISSOLUTION

Glasgow 1 December 2022 Sheriff P.Reid

The Sheriff having considered the faregoing petition and Inventory of Productions number 2 of process for the liquidator
of Charlymarsh Marketing Ltd, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act and having its registered office
at c/lo Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow G2 2BX and being satisfied that the
realisable assets of the Company are insufficient to cover the expenses of the liquidation and that it is appropriate to make

the aforementioned Order

Dispenses with intimation, service and advertisement of said Petition;

Dispenses with a Remit to an independent Accountant on the Liquidator's intromissions;

Approves the Liquidator's whole actings and intromissions;

Exoners, Acquits and Discharges Derek A Jackson, Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery, Third Floor, 65 Bath

Street, GLASGOW, G2 2BX of their whole actings, intromissions and management as Liquidator of Charlymarsh

Marketing Ltd;

5. Authorises the Liquidator to retain the balance of funds in his hands in the sum of THREE HUNDERED AND NINETY
FOUR POUNDS and FIFTY FIVE POUNDS (£394.55) to account of his remuneration;

6. Orders that the said Charlymarsh Marketing Ltd, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act and having its
registered office at c/o Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow G2 2BXe
dissolved in terms of section 204(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986;

7. Ordains the Liquidator to intimate this order to the Registrar of Companies within 14 days from this date in terms of
section 204(4) of the Insolvency act 1986, and to all creditors who have lodged claims; and . '

8. Dispenses with the need to convene a final meeting of creditors.

N N

Sheriff Reid
Shenff




